SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES

February 18, 2008 Hearing Room B
1:00 PM Tape5-6

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Brad Avakian, Chair
Sen. Fred Girod, Vice Chair
Sen. Alan Bates
Sen. David Nelson

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
Graham Coslett, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: Oil Filter Recycling — Informational Meeting
Workgroup on Pesticide Use In and Around Schools — Informational
Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
5A 003 Chair Avakian calls the meeting to order at 1:07 p.m.
OIL FILTER RECYCLING — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

016 Gary Hansen (EXHIBIT A)

045 Bill Briggs, President, Oil Re-Refining Company of Portland

(EXHIBIT B)

148 Chair Avakian

150 Sen. Girod

154 Briggs

175 Sen. Bates

181 Briggs

191 Sen. Bates

197 Briggs

214 Sen. Girod

219 Briggs

234 Hansen

248 Chair Avakian

250 Hansen
v 257 Briggs

261 Chair Avakian

268 Sen. Bates

271 Hansen

272 Sen. Nelson

278 Chair Avakian

WORKGROUP ON PESTICIDE USE IN AND AROUND SCHOOLS — INFORMATIONAL
MEETING




6A

291
003
148
157
164
174
178
197
203
212
224
229
251
253
274

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici (EXHIBIT C)
Rep. Bonamici continues
Sen. Bates

Rep. Bonamici

Sen. Bates

Rep. Bonamici

Sen. Nelson

Rep. Bonamici

Sen. Bates

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Avakian

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Avakian

Sen. Bates

Rep. Bonamici

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

285

Cowy

Lisa Arkin, Executive Director, Oregon Toxics Alliance
(EXHIBIT D)
Chair Avakian adjourns the meeting at 1:59 p.m.

Oil Filter Recycling, written testimony, Gary Hansen, 1 p

Oil Filter Recycling, written testimony, Bill Briggs, 111 pp

Workgroup on Pesticide Use In and Around Schools, written testimony, Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, 17 pp
Workgroup on Pesticide Use In and Around Schools, written testimony of Lisa Arkin, staff, 5 pp



