SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES

February 18, 2008 1:00 PM Hearing Room B Tape 5 - 6

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Brad Avakian, Chair Sen. Fred Girod, Vice Chair Sen. Alan Bates Sen. David Nelson
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. Floyd Prozanski
STAFF PRESENT:	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator Graham Coslett, Committee Assistant
MEASURES/ISSUES HEAI	RD: Oil Filter Recycling – Informational Meeting Workgroup on Pesticide Use In and Around Schools – Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER		
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER		
5A	003	Chair Avakian calls the meeting to order at 1:07 p.m.		
OIL FILTER RECYCLING – INFORMATIONAL MEETING				
	016	Gary Hansen (EXHIBIT A)		
	045	Bill Briggs, President, Oil Re-Refining Company of Portland		
		(EXHIBIT B)		
	148	Chair Avakian		
	150	Sen. Girod		
	154	Briggs		
	175	Sen. Bates		
	181	Briggs		
	191	Sen. Bates		
	197	Briggs		
	214	Sen. Girod		
	219	Briggs		
	234	Hansen		
	248	Chair Avakian		
	250	Hansen		
V	257	Briggs		
	261	Chair Avakian		
	268	Sen. Bates		
	271	Hansen		
	272	Sen. Nelson		
	278	Chair Avakian		
WORKGROU	P ON PESTICIDE USI	E IN AND AROUND SCHOOLS – INFORMATIONAL		
MEETING				

	291	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici (EXHIBIT C)
6A	003	Rep. Bonamici continues
	148	Sen. Bates
	157	Rep. Bonamici
	164	Sen. Bates
	174	Rep. Bonamici
	178	Sen. Nelson
	197	Rep. Bonamici
	203	Sen. Bates
	212	Rep. Bonamici
	224	Chair Avakian
	229	Rep. Bonamici
	251	Chair Avakian
	253	Sen. Bates
	274	Rep. Bonamici
The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:		
		Lisa Arkin, Executive Director, Oregon Toxics Alliance
		(EXHIBIT D)
	285	Chair Avakian adjourns the meeting at 1:59 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Oil Filter Recycling, written testimony, Gary Hansen, 1 p
- B. Oil Filter Recycling, written testimony, Bill Briggs, 111 pp
- C. Workgroup on Pesticide Use In and Around Schools, written testimony, Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, 17 pp
- D. Workgroup on Pesticide Use In and Around Schools, written testimony of Lisa Arkin, staff, 5 pp